TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shortstop, LLC		11/04/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Major League Soccer, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	420 Fifth Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3212294	PORTLAND TIMBERS
Registration Number:	3821659	PORTLAND TIMBERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)554-7700 Phone: 2125547800

Email: mschorr@mosessinger.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Meredith Schorr Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue Address Line 2: The Chrysler Building

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

013149-0114 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Meredith Schorr

REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0959

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Meredith Schorr/
Date:	11/07/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=portlandtimbersassign#page1.tif source=portlandtimbersassign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0960

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PORTLAND TIMBERS

WHEREAS, Shortstop, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at [1844 SW Morrison St., Portland, Oregon 97205] (together with its successors and assigns, "Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks, trade names, logos, designs, domain names and all other indicators of origin and intellectual property and team symbols associated with the Portland Timbers, including, but not limited to, the trademarks identified on Schedule A hereto (but excluding the Portland Timbers trademarks registered by Major League Soccer, L.L.C.), the domain name www.portlandtimbers.com and any registrations and applications therefor, including but not limited to, any registrations related thereto before any governmental body in any country, including the U.S. Trademark Office (all of foregoing referred to as the "Portland Timbers IP"); and

WHEREAS, Major League Soccer, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 420 Fifth Avenue, 7th Floor, New York, New York 10018 (together with its successors and assigns, "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Portland Timbers IP along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Portland Timbers IP (the "Goodwill").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Portland Timbers IP along with all Goodwill associated therewith. Assignor shall execute any and all other documents requested by Assignee in order to effect the terms and intent of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed in full in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

By:

Date: November 4, 2011

SHORTSTOP, LLC

Name: Mike G

Title: COO

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
	3212294
PORTLAND TIMBERS	3821659

TRADEMARK REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 11/07/2011